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GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
CHRISTOPHER CHORBA, SBN 216692 
CChorba@gibsondunn.com  
333 South Grand Avenue 
Los Angeles, California 90071 
Telephone:  (213) 229-7000 
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Crutcher LLP 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

I, Ashley M. Rogers, declare as follows: 

I am employed in the County of Santa Clara, State of California, I am over the age of eighteen 
years and am not a party to this action; my business address is 1881 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, CA  
94304-1211, in said County and State.  On February 26, 2016, I served the following document(s): 

DEFENDANT FACEBOOK, INC.’S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE 
DOCUMENTS IN SUPPORT OF ITS OBJECTION TO AND REQUEST TO 
STRIKE NEW EVIDENCE AND MISSTATEMENTS OF FACT CONTAINED 
IN PLAINTIFFS’ REPLY IN SUPPORT OF THEIR MOTION FOR CLASS 
CERTIFICATION UNDER SEAL 

DECLARATION OF NIKKI STITT SOKOL IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT 
FACEBOOK, INC.’S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE DOCUMENTS 
IN SUPPORT OF ITS OBJECTION TO AND REQUEST TO STRIKE NEW 
EVIDENCE AND MISSTATEMENTS OF FACT CONTAINED IN 
PLAINTIFFS’ REPLY IN SUPPORT OF THEIR MOTION FOR CLASS 
CERTIFICATION UNDER SEAL 

[PROPOSED] ORDER AUTHORIZING THE FILING OF DOCUMENTS 
UNDER SEAL (CIV. L.R. 79-5(B)) 

PROOF OF SERVICE  

on the parties stated below, by the following means of service: 
 
David F. Slade  
dslade@cbplaw.com   
James Allen Carney  
acarney@cbplaw.com  
Joseph Henry Bates, III  
Carney Bates & Pulliam, PLLC  
hbates@cbplaw.com   
 
Melissa Ann Gardner  
mgardner@lchb.com 
Nicholas Diamand  
ndiamand@lchb.com  
Rachel Geman  
rgeman@lchb.com    
Michael W. Sobol  
Lieff Cabraser Heimann & Bernstein, LLP  
msobol@lchb.com   

 

 BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE:  On the above-mentioned date, based on a court 
order or an agreement of the parties to accept service by electronic transmission, I 
caused the documents to be sent to the persons at the electronic notification 

mailto:dslade@cbplaw.com
mailto:acarney@cbplaw.com
mailto:hbates@cbplaw.com
mailto:mgardner@lchb.com
mailto:ndiamand@lchb.com
mailto:rgeman@lchb.com
mailto:msobol@lchb.com
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Crutcher LLP 

addresses as shown above. 

  I am employed in the office of Joshua A. Jessen and am a member of the bar of this 
court. 

  I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed on February 26, 2016. 
 

                        /s/ Ashley Rogers             
     Ashley Rogers 


